R

09-01-1999

Patent and Trademark Office

AUG 3 0

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa ents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCI Illinois Services, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
[] Individual(s)	Name: SCI Management Corporation					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ As.ociation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lit tited Partnership	Internal Address: 1929 Allen Parkway					
■ Corporation - State of Illinois ☐ Other	Street Address: 1929 Allen Parkway					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac ied? □ Yes ■ No	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77019					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐					
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	■ Corporation-State of Delaware Other					
Other Execution Date: August 10, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application 14o.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
	1,876,129; 1,881,645					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00					
Margaret A. Boulware	■ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
Street Address:	(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required,					
Jenkens and Gilchrist 1100 Louisiana Street, Suite 1800 Houston, Texas 77002-5214	please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) 8. Deposit Account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Margaret A. Boulware Name of Person Signing Mayurl Signature Mayurl Boulware Signature Mayurl Boulware Signature						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3						
Die 12 August 21 1999						
Date of Deposit August 26, 1999 I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the						

.0.00 DP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box ASSIGNMENT, Washington, D.C. 20231.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCI Illinois Services, Inc., "Assignor", an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 1929 Allen Parkway, Houston, Texas 77019, has adopted, uses and has used in its business the following service marks which are the subject of United States Service Mark Registrations (the "Marks") and owns the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks:

Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Mark	Services
1,876,129	January 24, 1995	LEVAYAH	Funeral services, in Class 42
1,881,645	February 28, 1995	LEVAYAH FUNERALS and Design	Funeral services, in Class 42.

WHEREAS, SCI Management Corporation, "Assignee", a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 1929 Allen Parkway, Houston, Texas 77019 is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCI Illinois Services, Inc. does hereby assign to SCI Management Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations of said Marks and the right to recover damages for past infringement, if any.

1

SCI ILLINOIS SERVICES, INC.

Dated: 7-10-99			Sugare alineff		
		Suzamn	e Dineff		
		Secreta	ary		
STATE OF TEXAS	§				
	§				
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§				

On this $\cancel{L}^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of \cancel{flue}_{UST} , 1999, before me personally appeared Suzanne Dineff, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Secretary of SCI Illinois Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, described in the foregoing Assignment and that the foregoing Assignment is made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and she is authorized to act on behalf of the corporation in making such Assignment.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My commission expires: OCT 25, 2000

2